
ePublishing System, Government of India
Tender Details

Date : 19-Jul-2024 05:10 PM

 Print

Basic Details
Organisation Chain Department of Pharmaceuticals||National Institute of Pharmaceutical Education and Research Hajipur
Tender Reference
Number Ref. No. NIPER-HJP/Tender/2024-25/16 Dt. 19/07/20

Tender ID 2024_MCF_764695_1
Tender Type Open Tender Form of contract Works
Tender Category Works No. of Covers 2

Payment Mode Not Applicable Is Multi Currency Allowed For
BOQ No

Is Multi Currency
Allowed For Fee No

 

Cover Details, No. Of Covers - 2
Cover No Cover Document Type Description

1 Fee/PreQual/Technical .pdf As per Bill of quantity
(BOQ) documents

2 Finance .xls As per Bill of quantity
(BOQ) documents

 

Tender Fee Details, [Total Fee in ₹ * - 0.00]
Tender Fee in ₹ 0.00

Fee Payable To NA Fee Payable At NA
Tender Fee
Exemption Allowed

NA

EMD Fee Details
EMD Amount in ₹ 0.00 EMD Exemption

Allowed
NA

EMD Fee Type NA EMD Percentage NA
EMD Payable To NA EMD Payable At NA

Work /Item(s)
Title Ref. No. NIPER-HJP/Tender/2024-25/16 Dt. 19/07/2024
Work Description Bill of quantity (BOQ) for renovation work of store room for installation of NIKON-Confocal and super-resolution

Microscope at ground floor of Admin Building.
Pre Qualification Details Please refer Tender documents. 
Tender Value in ₹ Product Category Miscellaneous Works Sub category NA 
Contract Type Tender Bid Validity(Days) 30 Period Of Work(Days) 21 
Location NIPER Hajipur Pincode 844102 Pre Bid Meeting Place NA 
Pre Bid Meeting Address NA Pre Bid Meeting Date NA Bid Opening Place NIPER Hajipur
 
Critical Dates
Publish Date 19-Jul-2024 05:30 PM Bid Opening Date 25-Jul-2024 03:00 PM
Document Download / Sale Start
Date

19-Jul-2024 05:30 PM Document Download / Sale End Date 25-Jul-2024 02:00 PM

Clarification Start Date 19-Jul-2024 05:30 PM Clarification End Date 25-Jul-2024 02:00 PM 
Bid Submission Start Date 19-Jul-2024 05:30 PM Bid Submission End Date 25-Jul-2024 02:00 PM
 
Tender Documents
NIT
Document S.No Document Name Description Document Size

(in KB)
1 Tendernotice_1.pdf As per Bill of quantity (BOQ) documents 328.35
 

Work Item
Documents

 

S.No Document Type Document Name Description Document Size
(in KB)

7/19/24, 5:10 PM ePublishing System, Government of India

https://eprocure.gov.in/epublish/app?component=view&page=EpublishPublishedTenderList&service=direct&session=T&sp=SO2aZbg7heTExuwMK2F… 1/2

javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);


1 Tender Documents Tender 16.pdf As per Bill of quantity (BOQ)
documents 328.35

 
 
Tender Inviting Authority
Name Registrar I/C, NIPER Hajipur
Address Registrar I/C, NIPER Hajipur EPIP Campus, Industrial Area, Hajipur - 844102
 
Tender Creator Details
Created By Kumar Pankaj
Designation Finance Officer
Created Date 19-Jul-2024 04:56 PM
 
 

7/19/24, 5:10 PM ePublishing System, Government of India

https://eprocure.gov.in/epublish/app?component=view&page=EpublishPublishedTenderList&service=direct&session=T&sp=SO2aZbg7heTExuwMK2F… 2/2



 
 

Ref. No. NIPER-HJP/Tender/2024-25/16                                                       Dt. 19/07/2024 

Notice Inviting Quotations 

 

Bill of quantity (BOQ) for renovation work of store room for installation of NIKON-Confocal 
and super-resolution Microscope at ground floor of Admin Building.  
 
Sealed Quotations are invited from the reputed firms as per terms and conditions given 
below:-  
 

Schedule A 

S.No. Item Description  Qty  Unit Rate as per 
DSR with 
applicable price 
index  

Quoted Unit 
Rate 

Total 
Quoted Cost  

1. Dismantling doors, windows 
(wood or steel) shutter 
including chowkhat, hold 
fast all complete job.  

3.72m2 502.75   

2. Dismantling old plaster, and 
cleaning the surface for 
plaster including disposals 
of rubbis.  

8.37 m2 54.65   

3 Half brick massonary  with 
common burnt clay F.P.S. 
(Non-modular) bricks of 
class designation 7.5  

3.72 M2 1150.50   

4. 15 mm cement plaster of 
mix – 1:4.  

18.50 
M2   

471.35 / M2     

5. Providing and fixing first 
quality wall tiles confirming 
to 1515622 of approved 
make in required colour all 
complete job.  

4.5 M2   1267.95 / M2   

 
  

6. Rectification of damp in 
walls with refixing of RW 
Pipe including the cost of 
chemical all complete job.  

1 Set   5000   

7. Providing and fixing wooden 
partition upto ceiling height 
consisting wooden frame 
(Size 2’X2”1/2) and water 
proof board with lamination 
both side, including 
provisions of sliding door 
with all fitting and fixing, all 
complete job.  
 

120 sq 
feet 

450 / sq feet   



8 Providing and fixing 
polyvinyl flooring in floor 
over vitrified files all 
complete job.  

30.80 
M2 

950/ M2    

9. Providing and applying 
white cement based putty of 
approved brand and 
manufacture all complete 
job.  

15.50 
M2 

156.05/ M2   

10 Providing and applying 
water thinnable primer  
of approved brand and 
manufacture all complete 
job 

15.50 
M2 

73.95/ M2   

11 Painting with synthetic 
enamel Paint of approved 
brand and  
manufacture all complete 
job (M.R) 

100.50 
M2 

&  
14.0 M2 

226.25/ M2 

 

& 
 
137.45/ M2 

  

12. Dismantling over head 
cabinet and stacking of 
serviceable materials in 
stores all complete job
  

 Rs. 2500 
 

  

13 Providing and fixing 
customized wooden  
table with chairs in lab and 
refixing at desired locations. 

 lumpsum   

Schedule B 

1 Providing and fixing two 
number of AC of two tone 
capacity and 01 no. of One 
tune with all required 
accessories with electrical 
wiring all complete job.
  

 Rs.1,25000   

Terms & Conditions:- 
  

1. The Quotation may be submitted by the vendor latest by 25th July 2024 till 2 P.M. 
in tender box at NIPER, Hajipur 
2. The Quotation should be in the name of the Director, NIPER Hajipur, Vaishali, 
Bihar-844102.  
3. The Quotation must include GST and Delivery/Loading/Unloading/Installation 
Charges. The L1 Price Calculate on Schedule wise basis.  
4. Vendor should have registered with GST and done at least one similar work.  
5. The above works shall be carried out within 3 week from the date of award of work.  
6. Actual work may vary.  
7. NIPER-Hajipur reserves the right to amend, withdraw or cancel the quotation notice 
at any point of the bidding process.  
 

     
 

    Sd/-  
Registrar (I/c) 


